

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.46538/2019

UJJWAL KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file TP)

Date : 23-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aakarshan Aditya, AOR  
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv S. Roy, Adv.  
Ayrojjyoti Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file the Transfer Petition is granted.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel for the State  
of M.P. in addition.

(Chetan Kumar)  
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)  
Court Master