

ITEM NO.23 Court 16 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 59/2020

UJJWAL KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aakarshan Aditya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
 Mr. Harsh Vardhan, Adv.
 Mr. Shreyash Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Verma, Adv.

 Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Office Report dated 10.8.2021 states that respondent nos. 3, 5 to 9 are still unserved as the unserved cover received back with postal remarks "insufficient address"

Learned counsel for the respondents state that the address of the respondents supplied by him was the same as mentioned in the FIR.

He makes a prayer that the respondents may be served either through local Police Station or through the Trial Court.

In the facts and circumstances of the above, it is hereby directed that service of notice on respondent nos. 3 to 9 may be

made through the Trial Court where the trial is pending.

Office to take necessary steps accordingly.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR