

ITEM NO.10
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 59/2020

UJJWAL KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aakarshan Aditya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr Shreyash Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 to 9 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit but vakalatnama has not been filed. They are directed to file vakalatnama within four weeks.

Respondent no.2 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List on 11.2.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar