

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION**

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No 59 of 2020

Ujjwal Kumar Singh

... Petitioner

Versus

State of Madhya Pradesh and Others

... Respondents

ORDER

- 1 Sessions Trial No 203 of 2014 has ended in a judgment dated 16 February 2022 of the 2nd Additional Sessions Judge, Sidhi, Madhya Pradesh by which the accused stands acquitted.
- 2 In view of the above position, the transfer petition has been rendered infructuous and is accordingly dismissed.
- 3 Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

.....J.
[Dr Dhananjaya Y Chandrachud]

.....J.
[Hima Kohli]

New Delhi;
September 09, 2022
CKB

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No.59/2020

UJJWAL KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.8403/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.8404/2020 -
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aakarshan Aditya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Umesh Kr. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Manik Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 The transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

2 Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(CHETAN KUMAR)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

Assistant Registrar